



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Operations Memorandum

To: New Haven Board of Education Finance and Operations Committee
From: Michael Pinto, Chief Operating officer
 Gail Sharry, Executive Director Food Service
 Michael Gormany, City Budget Director
Date: July 13, 2020
Re: Award of Contract for Food Preparation, Packaging, chemical and other
 Food Service Supplies under RFP # 2020-06-1333 for FY 2020-21

Contractor(s) Name, Address, and Award Amount

Vendor	Award Amount
Eastern Bag and Paper 200 Research Drive Milford, CT 06460	\$800,000
Nuovo Venture LLC P.O Box 927 Southport, CT 06890	\$100,000

Are these contractor a Minority or Women Owned Small Business? No.

Renewal or Award of Contract/Agreement? Award

Total Amount of Contract/Agreement and the Hourly or Service Rate: \$900,000 per the above awards and attached pricing submissions

Contract or Agreement #: RFP # 2020-06-1333

Funding Source & Account #: NHPS Food Service Program 25215200-56630

Key Questions: (Please have someone ready to discuss the details of each question during the Finance & Operations meeting or this proposal might not be advanced for consideration by the full Board of Education):

- What specific service will the contractor provide:** The above-mentioned vendors will provide food preparation supplies (i.e. trays, paper cups, napkins, pans), cleaning chemicals / supplies, and food packaging equipment.

2. **How was the contractor selected? Quotes? RFP? Sealed Bid or Sole Source? Please describe the selection process including other sources considered and the rationale for selecting this method of selection:** The two vendors were selected via the RFP process. There were three vendors who bid on the RFP. Based on pricing and delivery services, Food Service selected two of the three vendors. Eastern Bag and Paper bid on a majority of the items and will be Food Service main supplier. Nuovo Venture bid on packaging section of the RFP and was satisfactory.
3. **If this is a renewal with a current vendor, has the vendor's performance been satisfactory under the existing contract or agreement?** Food Service has used both vendor with no issues. While there are no past issues with EBP and Nuovo, both vendors will continue to be evaluated throughout the school year based on product quality, delivery expectations, customers service, and other criteria set at the beginning of the school year.
4. **If this Contract/Agreement is a Renewal has cost increased? If yes, by how much? N/A**
5. **If this Contractor is New has cost for service increased from previous years? If yes, by how much?** Pricing has increased slightly with both vendors based on economic conditions. Food Service will continue to manage the cost of items throughout the school year.
6. **Is this a service existing staff could provide? Why or why not? N/A.** The vendors provide supplies to NHPS Food Service.

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	

Prep Supplies

Success: All values provided	#1-1	Cup Cold Plastic 5 oz, YE5 Pactiv Translucent Natural or equal	60	CS	\$34.13	\$34.13	\$ 2,047.80
Success: All values provided	#1-2	Cup Cold Paper 5 oz DMR-0050 IP Champagne Design - packed 2500 per case or equal	60	CS	\$95.25	\$95.25	\$ 5,715.00
Success: All values provided	#1-3	Cup Cold Paper 7 oz DMR-0070 IP Champagne Design - packed 2500 per case or equal	60	CS	\$95.73	\$95.73	\$ 5,743.80
Success: All values provided	#1-4	Souffle Plastic 5.5 oz ,YS550 Pactiv Translucent PS YLS5 Lid or equal	300	CS	\$40.33	\$40.33	\$ 12,099.00
Success: All values provided	#1-5	Souffle Paper 5.5 White F550 Genpak Pleated - packed 5000 per case or equal	50	CS	\$85.07	\$85.07	\$ 4,253.50
Success: All values provided	#1-6	Souffle Paper 4 oz White F400 Genpak Pleated - packed 5000 per case or equal	50	CS	\$71.95	\$71.95	\$ 3,597.50
Success: All values provided	#1-7	Souffle Paper 2 oz White F200 Genpak Pleated - packed 5000 per case or equal	50	CS	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,750.00
Success: All values provided	#1-8	Souffle Paper 1 oz White F100 Genpak Pleated - packed 5000 per case or equal	50	CS	\$41.54	\$41.54	\$ 2,077.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-9	Cup Hot Paper 8 ozl	10	CS	\$27.82	\$27.82	\$ 278.20
Success: All values provided	#1-10	Lid Souffle Plastic, YLS5FR Pactiv Fits 5.5 oz or equal	150	CS	\$34.50	\$34.50	\$ 5,175.00
Success: All values provided	#1-11	Cup Cold Paper 9 oz	10	CS	\$102.44	\$102.44	\$ 1,024.40
Success: All values provided	#1-12	Container Paper 8 oz, H4085 Solo Symphony or equal	20	CS	\$75.62	\$75.62	\$ 1,512.40
Success: All values provided	#1-13	Container Paper 8 oz , KHB8A Solo Symphony Combo Pack or equal	200	CS	\$49.06	\$49.06	\$ 9,812.00
Success: All values provided	#1-14	Paper food tray, red/white, Kraft item# 8703 or equal	50	CS	\$18.10	\$18.10	\$ 905.00
Success: All values provided	#1-15	Paper food tray, red/white, Kraft item# 8707 (500 cs)or equal	50	CS	\$13.70	\$13.70	\$ 685.00
Success: All values provided	#1-16	Paper food tray, red/white, Kraft item# 8706 or equal	50	CS	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$ 612.50
Success: All values provided	#1-17	Paper food tray, red/white, Kraft item# 8705 (500 cs)or equal	50	CS	\$23.49	\$23.49	\$ 1,174.50

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-18	Plate Paper 9" Medium, PP9W10 Certo White Uncoated , 10/100 or equal	10	CS	\$27.56	\$27.56	\$ 275.60
Success: All values provided	#1-19	Plate, Paper, 9 inch, Vines Design, Huhtamaki or equal	20	CS	\$80.94	\$80.94	\$ 1,618.80
Success: All values provided	#1-20	Plate, Paper, 6 inch, Vines Design, Huhtamaki or equal	20	CS	\$77.87	\$77.87	\$ 1,557.40
Success: All values provided	#1-21	Spoon Serving Plastic, 10 UCL72S Sabert Clear or equal	20	CS	\$16.09	\$16.09	\$ 321.80
Success: All values provided	#1-22	Spoon Serving Plastic, 10 UBK72S Sabert Black or equal	100	CS	\$16.09	\$16.09	\$ 1,609.00
Success: All values provided	#1-23	Bowl, Round, 1 Gal Black, A7GBBL WNA Caterline 12", 128 oz or equal	10	CS	\$53.07	\$53.07	\$ 530.70
Success: All values provided	#1-24	Bowl, molded fiber 32 oz, White, 81232 Huhtamaki or equal	100	CS	\$110.94	\$110.94	\$ 11,094.00
Success: All values provided	#1-25	Bowl, Molded Fiber 32 oz, Round, Huhtamaki or equal	100	CS	\$68.84	\$68.84	\$ 6,884.00
Success: All values provided	#1-26	Bowl, Paper 5 oz	10	CS	\$26.30	\$26.30	\$ 263.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-27	Steampan Full Deep, Y6050XH Pactiv or equal	10	CS	\$38.90	\$38.90	\$ 389.00
Success: All values provided	#1-28	Lid Tray, Round Dome, 12", P9812 Pactiv Smartlock Clear or clear	10	CS	\$18.91	\$18.91	\$ 189.10
Success: All values provided	#1-29	Tray, Round, Plastic 12", 9812K Pactiv SmartLock Black P9812Lid or equal	10	CS	\$26.67	\$26.67	\$ 266.70
Success: All values provided	#1-30	Tray, Round, Plastic, 18", 9818K Pactiv SmartLock Black P9818Lid or equal	10	CS	\$49.82	\$49.82	\$ 498.20
Success: All values provided	#1-31	Lid, Dome, 18", Rnd Clr, A18PETDM WNA PET or equal	50	CS	\$37.13	\$37.13	\$ 1,856.50
Success: All values provided	#1-32	Container, Plastic, 12 oz CI86012 Pactiv Clear W/ Flat Lid or equal	10	CS	\$21.41	\$21.41	\$ 214.10
Success: All values provided	#1-33	Hinged, 1 Compartment, 5" Clear, Pactiv Smartlock or Pactive, 5.25x 5.25 x2.5 or equal	100	CS	\$30.35	\$30.35	\$ 3,035.00
Success: All values provided	#1-34	Huhtamaki 68001 Hinged Container 6 x 6 x 3 or equal - packed 400 per case or equal	100	CS	\$78.82	\$78.82	\$ 7,882.00
Success: All values provided	#1-35	Hinged, 1 Compartment ,Plastic, YCI81120 Pactiv 8.5 x 7.5 x 3 or equal	250	CS	\$32.84	\$32.84	\$ 8,210.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-36	Huhtamaki 68003 Hinged Container 8 x 8 x 3 or equal - packed 400 per case or equal	250	CS	\$66.55	\$66.55	\$ 16,637.50
Success: All values provided	#1-37	Hinged 1 Cpt Plastic YCI82120 Pactiv 8.5 x 7.5 x 3 Sensation or equal	10000	CS	\$32.84	\$32.84	\$ 328,400.00
Success: All values provided	#1-38	Tray School 5 Cpt Valley 22025 Huhtamaki or equal	500	CS	\$61.73	\$61.73	\$ 30,865.00
Success: All values provided	#1-39	Kit Spork, Molded Paper, Napkin, paper Straw or equal	500	CS	\$15.88	\$15.88	\$ 7,940.00
Success: All values provided	#1-40	Kit Spork Napkin Straw SPKKIT10 Certo Medium PP White	500	CS	\$15.88	\$15.88	\$ 7,940.00
Success: All values provided	#1-41	Kit Milk Paper Straw, Nap or equal	50	CS	\$23.35	\$23.35	\$ 1,167.50
Success: All values provided	#1-42	Kit Milk Straw Nap 8 10 1176700 Berkley or equal	50	CS	\$23.35	\$23.35	\$ 1,167.50
Success: All values provided	#1-43	Paper Straw 6 inch - 9 inch length or equal	50	CS	\$64.06	\$64.06	\$ 3,203.00
Success: All values provided	#1-44	Straw 5.75 Milk SSW224500RW Banyan Wrpd Red/White Stripe	10	CS	\$34.27	\$34.27	\$ 342.70

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-45	Stirrer Coffee, Wood	10	CS	\$30.74	\$30.74	\$ 307.40
Success: All values provided	#1-46	Fuel Chafing Wick 6 Hour 10102 Sterno H0006	10	EA	\$36.42	\$36.42	\$ 364.20
Success: All values provided	#1-47	Napkin Beverage 10" 2Ply 180311 Hoffmaster Red Embossed 020381 or equal	10	CS	\$30.05	\$30.05	\$ 300.50
Success: All values provided	#1-48	Napkin Dinner 15 17 2Ply 180511 Hoffmaster Red 1/8 Fold 20511 or equal	10	CS	\$70.40	\$70.40	\$ 704.00
Success: All values provided	#1-49	Napkin Dinner 15 17 2Ply PDN03 Banyan 5400 or equal	10	CS	\$30.72	\$30.72	\$ 307.20
Success: All values provided	#1-50	Napkin Dispenser EasyNap 32002 Georgia White 7 10 1Ply Emboss or equal	600	CS	\$53.54	\$53.54	\$ 32,124.00
Success: All values provided	#1-51	Napkin Dispenser EZ Nap 32019 Georgia Kraft 2Ply Embos 24/250 or equal	20	CS	\$49.86	\$49.86	\$ 997.20
Success: All values provided	#1-52	Napkin Dispenser 12 13 1213K Morcon MornapJr Kraft 24/250 or equal	10	CS	\$34.40	\$34.40	\$ 344.00
Success: All values provided	#1-53	Fork Medium, Wrapped, WMFP01 Certo, White Poly Pro, or equal	100	CS	\$12.51	\$12.51	\$ 1,251.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-54	Knife Medium, Wrapped, WMKP01 Certo, White Poly Pro, or equal	100	CS	\$12.51	\$12.51	\$ 1,251.00
Success: All values provided	#1-55	Spoon, Soup,Medium, Wrapped, WMSSP01 Certo, White Poly Pro, or equal	100	CS	\$12.51	\$12.51	\$ 1,251.00
Success: All values provided	#1-56	Teaspoon, Medium, Wrapped, WMTP01 Certo, White Poly Pro, or equal	100	CS	\$12.51	\$12.51	\$ 1,251.00
Success: All values provided	#1-57	Fork, Black, PPHW TT, DUSSPF5, Dixie Smart Stock Tri tower	100	CS	\$34.51	\$34.51	\$ 3,451.00
Success: All values provided	#1-58	Knife, Black, PPHW TT, DUSSPK5, Dixie Smart Stock Tri tower	100	CS	\$34.51	\$34.51	\$ 3,451.00
Success: All values provided	#1-59	Spoon, Soup, Black, PPHW TT, DUSSPS5, Dixie Smart Stock Tri tower	100	CS	\$34.51	\$34.51	\$ 3,451.00
Success: All values provided	#1-60	TeaSpoon, Black, PPHW TT, DUSSPT5, Dixie Smart Stock Tri tower	100	CS	\$34.51	\$34.51	\$ 3,451.00
Success: All values provided	#1-61	Dispenser, Tri Tower, DUSSTDSP3, Dixie SmartStock Tri Tower	100	CS	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00
Success: All values provided	#1-62	Kit K F TS 12x13 Nap 1171239 Berkley White Medium PP or equal	100	CS	\$18.91	\$18.91	\$ 1,891.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-63	Doily 12" Cambridge Lace 500239 Hoffmaster	10	CS	\$30.13	\$30.13	\$ 301.30
Success: All values provided	#1-64	Tablecover 54 108 White 210130 Hoffmaster 2 Ply Poly Backed	10	CS	\$37.26	\$37.26	\$ 372.60
Success: All values provided	#1-65	Tablecover 82 82, round, White 210086 Hoffmaster 2 Ply Poly Backed	100	CS	\$37.26	\$37.26	\$ 3,726.00
Success: All values provided	#1-66	Liner Pan Quilon QPL-25 Durable 16 x 24	10	BN	\$36.78	\$36.78	\$ 367.80
Success: All values provided	#1-67	Box Pizza 16" B Flute 11616 Timbar White Stock Print	10	CS	\$24.57	\$24.57	\$ 245.70
Success: All values provided	#1-68	Box, Clamshell, Pizza, 9 inch or larger	750	CS	\$54.75	\$54.75	\$ 41,062.50
Success: All values provided	#1-69	Box, Clamshell, Pizza, 10 inch or larger	750	CS	\$54.75	\$54.75	\$ 41,062.50
Success: All values provided	#1-70	Film Vinyl 12" x 2000' 910MEBP Certo or equal	200	CS	\$12.94	\$12.94	\$ 2,588.00
Success: All values provided	#1-71	Film Vinyl 18" X 2000' 914MEBP Certo or equal	50	CS	\$17.27	\$17.27	\$ 863.50
Success: All values provided	#1-72	Film Vinyl 24" X 2000' 916MEBP Certo or equal	100	CS	\$22.54	\$22.54	\$ 2,254.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-73	Foil Roll 18" 500' Heavy 624M Pactiv 72 Gauge Classic WM128 or equal	50	CS	\$22.92	\$22.92	\$ 1,146.00
Success: All values provided	#1-74	Foil Sheet 12 x 10.75 720M Pactiv Metro 12/200 WM170 or equal	100	CS	\$50.56	\$50.56	\$ 5,056.00
Success: All values provided	#1-75	Foil Roll 18" 1000' 615M Pactiv Classic WM117 or equal	10	CS	\$29.87	\$29.87	\$ 298.70
Success: All values provided	#1-76	Paper Patty 4.75 x 5 105420 McNairn Dry Wax 24/1000 or equal	50	BN	\$92.30	\$92.30	\$ 4,615.00
Success: All values provided	#1-77	Bag Grocery 6# Kraft 904019 DSC 80010 or equal	10	CS	\$53.37	\$53.37	\$ 533.70
Success: All values provided	#1-78	Bag Grocery , Heavy Duty Grocery bag, with or without handle, 70#	10	CS	\$50.41	\$50.41	\$ 504.10
Success: All values provided	#1-79	Bag Pan Saver Full Short 5606 Pak Sher 34 x 12 or equal	30	CS	\$47.27	\$47.27	\$ 1,418.10
Success: All values provided	#1-80	Liner Pan Poly 34 x 12 PL3412 Elkay Full Pan Shallow Medium or equal	10	RL	\$59.75	\$59.75	\$ 597.50
Success: All values provided	#1-81	Bag Bun Pan 21 6 35 BOR21635 Elkay 200/rl or equal	50	RL	\$15.15	\$15.15	\$ 757.50

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-82	Rack Cover Ind Rolls BOR5280 Elkay 52 x 80 50 per roll or equal	100	EA	\$15.46	\$15.46	\$ 1,546.00
Success: All values provided	#1-83	Bag Ziptop 4 x 6 Clear F20406 Elkay Seal Top 2 mil 10/100 or equal	150	RL	\$10.47	\$10.47	\$ 1,570.50
Success: All values provided	#1-84	Bag Ziptop 6 x 8 Clear F20406 Elkay Seal Top 2 mil 10/100 or equal	150	RL	\$18.85	\$18.85	\$ 2,827.50
Success: All values provided	#1-85	Bag Poly 18 24 Roll BOR121824 Elkay Dispenser Box w Ties 0r equal	100	CS	\$21.34	\$21.34	\$ 2,134.00
Success: All values provided	#1-86	Bag Sandwich 7" Flip Top HD07 Elkay 6.75 x 6.75 HiD Poly or equal	50	CS	\$8.16	\$8.16	\$ 408.00
Success: All values provided	#1-87	Wiper white spun lace DSC 12.5 13 16/50 or equal	700	CS	\$30.50	\$30.50	\$ 21,350.00
Success: All values provided	#1-88	Wiper White Med DRC 12 13 WC-33 DSC WashCloth 50 1/4 fold or equal	100	CS	\$30.50	\$30.50	\$ 3,050.00
Success: All values provided	#1-89	Quix+ pink pretreated wipe 8294 Chicopee or equal	400	CS	\$37.56	\$37.56	\$ 15,024.00
Success: All values provided	#1-90	Wetwipe Pink 11 24 8507 Chicopee Lt duty or equal	150	CS	\$17.97	\$17.97	\$ 2,695.50

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-91	Pad Scour Heavy Duty Green 86N 3M Niagara 6 x 9 or equal	10	CS	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$ 106.90
Success: All values provided	#1-92	Wiping System, Towels(8"x7") and bucket (2), NPS 9201NL or equal	500	Cs	\$64.20	\$64.20	\$ 32,100.00
Success: All values provided	#1-93	Towels(8"x7"), All purpose dry wipes, Refill, NPS 9201DW	500	Cs	\$77.04	\$77.04	\$ 38,520.00
Success: All values provided	#1-94	TB-CIDE Quat, Disinfectant/Deodorizer/Cleaner, 32 oz, Spartan 102103 or equal	500	Cs	\$31.55	\$31.55	\$ 15,775.00
Success: All values provided	#1-95	Wipes, Disinf Versa Sure Chlorox	100	CS	\$43.43	\$43.43	\$ 4,343.00
Success: All values provided	#1-96	Sanitizer Hand Star San, gel with aloe, or equal	200	Gallon	\$121.60	\$121.60	\$ 24,320.00
Success: All values provided	#1-97	Pump for 1 gallon	200	each	\$8.20	\$8.20	\$ 1,640.00
Success: All values provided	#1-98	Hand Sanitizer 8 Oz Purell 9652 GoJo Purell Pump Bottle or equal	300	EA	\$47.04	\$47.04	\$ 14,112.00
Success: All values provided	#1-99	Trigger Sprayer WH/WH 8" 902WW7 Contico 200/CS or equal	50	EA	\$0.71	\$0.71	\$ 35.50

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-100	Spray Bottle 24oz Plain 5024WG Impact w/ Graduations 45003 or equal	50	EA	\$0.81	\$0.81	\$ 40.50
Success: All values provided	#1-101	Trigger Sprayer 8.25" Tube 5607 Impact Green Contour 5606 Red or equal	50	RL	\$0.71	\$0.71	\$ 35.50
Success: All values provided	#1-102	Thermometer Probe Wipes, 2x2, 200ct	100	box	\$9.72	\$9.72	\$ 972.00
Success: All values provided	#1-103	Quat Test Strips Roll QT10 TCD or equal	50	PK	\$6.26	\$6.26	\$ 313.00
Success: All values provided	#1-104	Test Strip Chlorine TP101 TCD For Low Temp Dishwashers or equal	10	RL	\$5.77	\$5.77	\$ 57.70
Success: All values provided	#1-105	Face Mask, 3 ply pleated ear loop, , single use, latex free	500	Case	\$979.86	\$979.86	\$ 489,930.00
Success: All values provided	#1-106	Paper towel, Kitchen style, Certo KT70 or equal	240	roll	\$19.01	\$19.01	\$ 4,562.40
Success: All values provided	#1-107	Apron Plastic 24 x 42 DA2442 Royal Paper White 10/100 or equal	50	CS	\$55.77	\$55.77	\$ 2,788.50
Success: All values provided	#1-108	Glove Nitrile, Large, green, 18 inch, 22 mil GNGULG2218 Safety zone or equal	100	Each	\$110.97	\$110.97	\$ 11,097.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-109	Glove Nitrile, X Large, green, 18 inch, 22 mil NGUXLG2218 Safety zone or equal	100	Each	\$110.97	\$110.97	\$ 11,097.00
Success: All values provided	#1-110	Glove Nitrile, Medium, green, 18 inch, 22 mil NGUMDLG2218 Safety zone or equal	100	Each	\$110.97	\$110.97	\$ 11,097.00
Success: All values provided	#1-111	Hairnets Drk Brown RPH144LTDB Royal or equal	10	BX	\$13.11	\$13.11	\$ 131.10
Success: All values provided	#1-112	Hairnet Black RPH144LTBK Royal Lightweight or equal	50	BX	\$13.11	\$13.11	\$ 655.50
Success: All values provided	#1-113	Hairnet Light Brown RPH144LTLB Royal Lightweight or equal	10	CS	\$13.11	\$13.11	\$ 131.10
Success: All values provided	#1-114	Beard Cover Polypro DBRD1000 Safety Zone White (1000/cs) or equal	10	CS	\$41.42	\$41.42	\$ 414.20
Success: All values provided	#1-115	Cap Bouffant 21" White DBWH211 Safety Zone or equal	10	CS	\$35.71	\$35.71	\$ 357.10
Success: All values provided	#1-116	Glove Vinyl GP Small PF PFGV-1 Certo Powder Free or equal	250	CS	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$ 11,375.00
Success: All values provided	#1-117	Glove Vinyl GP Medium PF PFGV-2 Certo Powder Free or equal	350	CS	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$ 15,925.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#1-118	Glove Vinyl GP Large PF PFGV-3 Certo Powder Free or equal	200	CS	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$ 9,100.00
Success: All values provided	#1-119	Glove Vinyl GP X-Large PFGV-4 Certo Powder Free or equal	200	DZ	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$ 9,100.00
Success: All values provided	#1-120	Glove Cotton Inspect, Safety Zone 14" Womens or equal	20	CS	\$2.84	\$2.84	\$ 56.80
Success: All values provided	#1-121	Glove Cotton Inspect GILWM41P Safety Zone 14" Mens or equal	20	CS	\$6.81	\$6.81	\$ 136.20
Success: All values provided	#1-122	Mug Comet White 8 oz CWM8192W Comet Classicware or equal	10	DZ	\$63.96	\$63.96	\$ 639.60
Success: All values provided	#1-123	Pad Scour Nylon 6 x 9 SP69 Update Green or equal	100	CS	\$4.70	\$4.70	\$ 470.00
Success: All values provided	#1-124	Pad Scour Med Dty Green 96N 3M Niagara 6 x 9 41570 or equal	10	CS	\$8.53	\$8.53	\$ 85.30
Success: All values provided	#1-125	Dispenser Napkin EasyNap 54550 Georgia Wall or Base Mount Blk or equal	10	CS	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$ 65.00
Success: All values provided	#1-126	SWM # NR125-062-3601 7.5 wide header x 24 inches Red Netting Bags or equal	10	CS	\$105.11	\$105.11	\$ 1,051.10

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	

Smallware

Success: All values provided	#2-1	First Aid Kit, 25 person	50	EA	\$20.96	\$20.96	\$ 1,048.00
Success: All values provided	#2-2	Oven Mitt, Silicone	50	EA	\$6.89	\$6.89	\$ 344.50
Success: All values provided	#2-3	SafeMitt 15" Neoprene Oven Mitt 550 degrees or equal	50	EA	\$48.14	\$48.14	\$ 2,407.00
Success: All values provided	#2-4	Pan Grabner, terrycloth, protects 400 degrees,	100	EA	\$7.59	\$7.59	\$ 759.00
Success: All values provided	#2-5	Glove Cut Resistant Med SG10-M San Jamar Medium	50	EA	\$37.41	\$37.41	\$ 1,870.50
Success: All values provided	#2-6	Glove Cut Resistant Mall San Jamar Medium	50	EA	\$37.41	\$37.41	\$ 1,870.50
Success: All values provided	#2-7	Glove Cut Resistant LG SG10-L San Jamar Large	50	EA	\$35.22	\$35.22	\$ 1,761.00
Success: All values provided	#2-8	Apron, Bib, vinyl on cotton, dishwasher	100	EA	\$27.34	\$27.34	\$ 2,734.00
Success: All values provided	#2-9	Apron, Bib, cotton poly blend, white,economy	300	EA	\$6.93	\$6.93	\$ 2,079.00
Success: All values provided	#2-10	Anti Fog Dust / Splash Safety Goggles	200	EA	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$ 1,540.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#2-11	Glasses Safety ES41BKC Safety Zone Black Frame	200	EA	\$2.74	\$2.74	\$ 548.00
Success: All values provided	#2-12	Cutting Board White	50	EA	\$11.41	\$11.41	\$ 570.50
Success: All values provided	#2-13	Cutting Board 15 20 Update Green	10	EA	\$15.35	\$15.35	\$ 153.50
Success: All values provided	#2-14	Pail 3 Qt Red Plastic KP97GN San Jamar Kleen-Pail	50	EA	\$6.05	\$6.05	\$ 302.50
Success: All values provided	#2-15	Pail 3 Qt Green Plastic KP97GN San Jamar Kleen-Pail	10	CS	\$6.05	\$6.05	\$ 60.50
Success: All values provided	#2-16	Rack Flatware Full FR258151 Cambro Camrack Soft Gray	50	EA	\$23.23	\$23.23	\$ 1,161.50
Success: All values provided	#2-17	Kettle Whisk, SS, 58 inch length	4	EA	\$93.02	\$93.02	\$ 372.08
Success: All values provided	#2-18	Wire Whisk, SS, 18 inch, volrath or equal	50	EA	\$19.17	\$19.17	\$ 958.50
Success: All values provided	#2-19	Wire Whisk, SS, 14 inch, vollrath or equal	50	EA	\$16.32	\$16.32	\$ 816.00
Success: All values provided	#2-20	Pizza Cutter 4" PC4 Update	10	EA	\$8.61	\$8.61	\$ 86.10

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#2-21	Step Stool Beige 16" 2523 Rubbermaid	10	EA	\$137.45	\$137.45	\$ 1,374.50
Success: All values provided	#2-22	Can Opener #1 Counter Mount 1 Edlund	50	EA	\$202.96	\$202.96	\$ 10,148.00
Success: All values provided	#2-23	Pastry Brush 2" Flat WPBB20 Update	20	EA	\$3.38	\$3.38	\$ 67.60
Success: All values provided	#2-24	Spoodle 3 oz Perforated SPPF3 Update Ivory Handle SS	50	EA	\$2.08	\$2.08	\$ 104.00
Success: All values provided	#2-25	Screen Pizza Baking 16" 18716 American Metalcraft	10	EA	\$4.60	\$4.60	\$ 46.00
Success: All values provided	#2-26	Screen Pizza Baking 18" 18718 American Metalcraft	50	EA	\$5.04	\$5.04	\$ 252.00
Success: All values provided	#2-27	Pizza Pan Wide Rim 16" 18g TP16 American Metalcraft Aluminum	20	EA	\$6.97	\$6.97	\$ 139.40
Success: All values provided	#2-28	Pizza Pan Wide Rim 18" 18g TP18 American Metalcraft Aluminum	20	EA	\$8.05	\$8.05	\$ 161.00
Success: All values provided	#2-29	Lug Jumbo 14433 Hubert w/ Handle Grey	10	EA	\$187.22	\$187.22	\$ 1,872.20
Success: All values provided	#2-30	Dolly Lug Jumbo 30815 Hubert Double	10	EA	\$621.52	\$621.52	\$ 6,215.20

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#2-31	Display Bulb 120V T9FB1439031 Global Teflon Coated 60W	10	EA	\$9.18	\$9.18	\$ 91.80
Success: All values provided	#2-32	Disher #6, white handle	20	EA	\$14.96	\$14.96	\$ 299.20
Success: All values provided	#2-33	Disher # 8, gray handle	20	EA	\$14.96	\$14.96	\$ 299.20
Success: All values provided	#2-34	Disher #10, Ivory Handle	20	EA	\$14.96	\$14.96	\$ 299.20
Success: All values provided	#2-35	Disher #12 Green 2.67 oz 47142 Vollrath NSF 379741	50	EA	\$14.96	\$14.96	\$ 748.00
Success: All values provided	#2-36	Disher #16 Blue 2 oz 47143 Vollrath NSF	10	EA	\$14.94	\$14.94	\$ 149.40
Success: All values provided	#2-37	Disher #30 Black 1 oz 47146 Vollrath NSF 379747	10	EA	\$14.96	\$14.96	\$ 149.60
Success: All values provided	#2-38	Cutting Board 15x20 CBBL1520 Update Blue 15" x 20" 1/2" GG	10	EA	\$18.06	\$18.06	\$ 180.60
Success: All values provided	#2-39	Cutting Board 15x20 CBBR1520 Update Brown 15" x 20" 1/2" GG	20	EA	\$15.37	\$15.37	\$ 307.40
Success: All values provided	#2-40	Faucet Mounted S19200B Newton Emergency Eye Wash Stat	20	RL	\$109.43	\$109.43	\$ 2,188.60

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#2-41	Ladle, Stainless steel, 1 ounce	20	EA	\$2.95	\$2.95	\$ 59.00
Success: All values provided	#2-42	Ladle, Stainless steel, 2 ounce	20	EA	\$2.95	\$2.95	\$ 59.00
Success: All values provided	#2-43	Label 1" x 1" Monday D101R National Checking 1000/Roll	50	CS	\$16.49	\$16.49	\$ 824.50
Success: All values provided	#2-44	Pan, Sheet, 16 gauge SS, 18 X 26, Vollrath or equal	100	EA	\$23.54	\$23.54	\$ 2,354.00
Success: All values provided	#2-45	Pan Food Full 2.5" Deep 12CW110 Cambro Black	100	EA	\$95.11	\$95.11	\$ 9,511.00
Success: All values provided	#2-46	Knife, Paring, 3.25 inch, dexter	50	EA	\$4.27	\$4.27	\$ 213.50
Success: All values provided	#2-47	Knife, Scalloped Bread Knife, 8 inch	50	EA	\$10.83	\$10.83	\$ 541.50
Success: All values provided	#2-48	Knife Cooks 6" S1456PCP Dexter Wht Handle	50	EA	\$23.40	\$23.40	\$ 1,170.00
Success: All values provided	#2-49	Vegetable Peeler, SS	50	EA	\$6.30	\$6.30	\$ 315.00
Success: All values provided	#2-50	Butter Spreader, 6 inch L,	50	EA	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$ 56.50

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#2-51	Turner, Cake, 8 x 3 inch blade with white handle	50	EA	\$3.84	\$3.84	\$ 192.00
Success: All values provided	#2-52	Spatula, High Temp, 13.5 inch	50	EA	\$28.43	\$28.43	\$ 1,421.50
Success: All values provided	#2-53	18" Pizza Cutting Guide, 18 guage SS, Equalizer loyds or equal	50	EA	\$106.62	\$106.62	\$ 5,331.00
Success: All values provided	#2-54	Pizza Rocker Knife SS PKR20 American Metalcraft 20 x 4 3/4	10	EA	\$69.68	\$69.68	\$ 696.80
Success: All values provided	#2-55	Spoodle 2 oz Solid SS SPSD2 Update	10	CS	\$1.67	\$1.67	\$ 16.70
Success: All values provided	#2-56	Bus Box Cover 15 20 6 2115CBCR Cambro White Hi Impact	10	CS	\$132.02	\$132.02	\$ 1,320.20
Success: All values provided	#2-57	Bus Box Tote 15 20 6 21157CBR Cambro Black Hi Impact	50	CS	\$292.59	\$292.59	\$ 14,629.50
Success: All values provided	#2-58	Pan Food Half 22LPCW110 Cambro Black 2.5 Deep	20	RL	\$60.34	\$60.34	\$ 1,206.80
Success: All values provided	#2-59	Label 1" x 1" Tuesday D102R National Checking 1000/Roll	50	EA	\$16.49	\$16.49	\$ 824.50

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#2-60	Pizza Bag Red End Loading G1Red CarryHot 29" x 15" x 6" Gigante	100	EA	\$70.82	\$70.82	\$ 7,082.00
Success: All values provided	#2-61	Pizza Bag Blue Top Load G1TTBL CarryHot 29" x 15" x 6" Gigante	20	RL	\$82.46	\$82.46	\$ 1,649.20
Success: All values provided	#2-62	Label 1" x 1" Wednesday D103R National Checking 1000/Roll	20	CS	\$16.49	\$16.49	\$ 329.80
Success: All values provided	#2-63	Pitcher Plastic Clear PC34CW Cambro Camwear 34 oz w/Lid (6/cs) or equal	100	EA	\$44.82	\$44.82	\$ 4,482.00
Success: All values provided	#2-64	PLastic Handle f/Pitcher 32PHW Dart White Use w/32T-44A-44TJ32	20	RL	\$165.06	\$165.06	\$ 3,301.20
Success: All values provided	#2-65	Label 1" x 1" Thursday D104R National Checking 1000/Roll	100	EA	\$16.49	\$16.49	\$ 1,649.00
Success: All values provided	#2-66	Food Pan Cover 1/2 Size 52431 Vollrath Super Pan V NSF	10	EA	\$9.59	\$9.59	\$ 95.90
Success: All values provided	#2-67	Cart Utility Black 4520-88 Rubbermaid 25 45 2 Shelf 5805	10	CS	\$267.46	\$267.46	\$ 2,674.60
Success: All values provided	#2-68	Fork Red HW Classic 010463B Creative Converting 12/50	10	CS	\$47.86	\$47.86	\$ 478.60

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#2-69	Knife Red Classic 010573B Creative Converting 12/50	10	CS	\$47.86	\$47.86	\$ 478.60
Success: All values provided	#2-70	Teaspoon Red Classic 010553B Creative Converting 12/50	50	CS	\$47.86	\$47.86	\$ 2,393.00
Success: All values provided	#2-71	Food Pan Full 4" Black 14CW Cambro Camwear Polycarb NSF	10	RL	\$101.60	\$101.60	\$ 1,016.00
Success: All values provided	#2-72	Square, Food container, 2 qt, CambroClear, 2SFSCW135 or equal	50	EA	\$5.64	\$5.64	\$ 282.00
Success: All values provided	#2-73	Square, Food container, 4 qt, CambroClear, 4SFSCW135 or equal	50	EA	\$8.62	\$8.62	\$ 431.00
Success: All values provided	#2-74	Lid, Square for food Container, Cambro Kelly Green, SFC2452 or equal	50	EA	\$2.44	\$2.44	\$ 122.00
Success: All values provided	#2-75	Label 1" x 1" Friday D105R National Checking 1000/Roll	20	EA	\$16.49	\$16.49	\$ 329.80
Success: All values provided	#2-76	Bulb Base Mediumm B565816 Global Incandescent 60W	100	EA	\$37.94	\$37.94	\$ 3,794.00
Success: All values provided	#2-77	Paring Knife 3" 1/8 P40843 Dexter Russell	50	EA	\$4.27	\$4.27	\$ 213.50

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#2-78	Digital Thermometer, digital, waterproof, Cooper-Atkins	200	EA	\$41.11	\$41.11	\$ 8,222.00
Success: All values provided	#2-79	Probe Thermometer with recalibration sleeve, Taylor Precicision or equal	500	EA	\$9.66	\$9.66	\$ 4,830.00
Success: All values provided	#2-80	Refrigerator/ Freezer Thermometer, between -20 degrees to 80 degrees, NSF	200	EA	\$8.33	\$8.33	\$ 1,666.00
Success: All values provided	#2-81	Spoodle 6 oz Solid, Portion Control	100	EA	\$2.48	\$2.48	\$ 248.00
Success: All values provided	#2-82	Spoodle 8 oz Solid, Portion Control	100	EA	\$2.99	\$2.99	\$ 299.00
Success: All values provided	#2-83	Spoodle 6 oz Perforated Portion Control	100	EA	\$2.48	\$2.48	\$ 248.00
Success: All values provided	#2-84	Spoodle 8 oz Perforated SPPF8 Update 1 Piece Portion Control	100	EA	\$2.99	\$2.99	\$ 299.00
Success: All values provided	#2-85	Bottle, Squeeze, 12 ounce, wide mouth	100	EA	\$15.10	\$15.10	\$ 1,510.00
Success: All values provided	#2-86	Bottle, Squeeze, 24 ounce, wide mouth	100	EA	\$1.88	\$1.88	\$ 188.00
Success: All values provided	#2-87	Tongs Stainless Steet Heavy Duty 12 inch	50	EA	\$7.43	\$7.43	\$ 371.50

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#2-88	Ice Pack Large Blue 38600IP Carlisle 7" x 1.63" x 6.75	50	EA	\$33.80	\$33.80	\$ 1,690.00
Success: All values provided	#2-89	Tong Plastic 12" Clear or black	50	EA	\$47.78	\$47.78	\$ 2,389.00
Success: All values provided	#2-90	Tong Plastic 9" clear or Black	50	EA	\$20.96	\$20.96	\$ 1,048.00
Success: All values provided	#2-91	Tong Plastic 6" Clear or black	50	EA	\$20.42	\$20.42	\$ 1,021.00

Packing Supplies

Success: All values provided	#3-1	W101 Large Sandwich Wedge Size: 6-1/2" L x 3-1/2" W x 3-1/16", sealable 3/8" flanges, must have consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through auto denester.	5000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-2	Meal Tray, one compartment, 6-1/2" x 3 1-1/2 x 2-1/4", clear, film sealable 3/8" flanges. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray denester.	5000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-3	Meal Tray, one compartment, 6-1/2" x 3 1-1/2 x 1-7/8", clear, film sealable 3/8" flanges. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray denester.	5000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#3-4	Snack Tray, one compartment, 6-1/2" x 3 1-1/2 x 1-1/8", clear or black, film sealable 3/8" flanges. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester.	5000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-5	Snack Tray, Two(2) compartment, 6-1/2" x 3 1-1/2 x 1-1/8", clear or black, film sealable 3/8" flanges. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester.	5000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-6	Ovenable (400' F) 1 compartment, Food Tray, 6.500"L X 5.00"W X 1.75" D, CPET, Form Plastics 6047 - 404539 or equal	100000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-7	Ovenable (400' F) , 2 compartment lrg burger, Food Tray, 6.500"L X 5.00"W X 1.75 D, CPET, Form Plastics 6278-404539 or equal	100000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-8	Meal Tray, one compartment, 6-1/2" x 5" x 2-1/8", clear, film sealable 3/8" flanges, packed 500 trays per cases. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester. Preferred packaing NT150 or equal	100000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-9	NT-4C (Film Sealable) SNACK/ LUNCHABLE TRAY Size: 6-1/2" L x 5" W x -7/16" D	5000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#3-10	I-312 Insert (NT275 & NT312 only) Four Compartment Condiment Salad/ School Lunch Tray Size: 6-1/2" L x 5" W x 1-1/16" D Colors: Clear or Equal	100000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-11	Salad/ Meal Tray, 6-1/2" x 5" x 3-1/8", CLEAR, film sealable 3/8" flanges, packed 1200 trays per case. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester.Preferred Packaging NT 312 or equal	100000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-12	Pulp Based Tray, 2 compartment, White with PET Liner, 161x124x45mm, 6 1/2 x 5 x 2, must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow to feed through an auto tray denester	100000	Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-13	Pulp Based Tray, 1 compartment, White with PET Liner, 161x124x45mm, 6 1/2 x 5 x 2, must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow to feed through an auto tray denester	100000	Each Tray	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-14	Lidding Film -10.50" wide x 3,000' Transparent Polyester Lidding Film for peelable seals to PET, APET lined, and paperboard containers. To use for Heat Seal Packaging Machine,Thickness is 20 u. Suitable for freezing and ovenable temperatures. AMI FAV20AF or equal	50000	Foot	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#3-15	10.50" wide x 3,000' in length Lidding Film Roll, Heat Seal Packaging Machine, 1 per case. Film is 1.7 mi in thickness, suitable to sealing to HIPS, CPET, PETE, APET and HDPE containers. Suitable for freezing and ovenable temperatures and plastic trays. Preferred Packaing LF-OS 10.5 or Equal	50000	Foot	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00

Chemicals

Success: All values provided	#4-1	HI TEMP 2 PRODUCT	100	GAL	\$65.68	\$65.68	\$ 6,568.00
Success: All values provided	#4-2	SCALE REMOVER DELIMER LIQUID LIME	50	GAL	\$43.28	\$43.28	\$ 2,164.00
Success: All values provided	#4-3	SANITIZER LO TEMP CHLORINATED	500	Container/oz	\$32.98	\$32.98	\$ 16,490.00
Success: All values provided	#4-4	RINSE AID ALL TEMP	50	Container/oz	\$78.01	\$78.01	\$ 3,900.50
Success: All values provided	#4-5	ConvoClean forte (high cleaning strength)	50	Container/oz	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#4-6	ConvoCare (rinse aid/neutraliser)	20	Container/oz	\$ 0.00	0	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#4-7	QUATERNARY SANITIZER POURABLE or Equal	50	CS	\$65.71	\$65.71	\$ 3,285.50

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#4-8	DETERGENT MACHINE	200	GAL	\$65.68	\$65.68	\$ 13,136.00
Success: All values provided	#4-9	DETRGNT DISH HI T	700	Gal	\$65.68	\$65.68	\$ 45,976.00
Success: All values provided	#4-10	CITRI SUDS 17 POTS N PANS FLAT TOP or EQUAL	20	LB	\$14.87	\$14.87	\$ 297.40
Success: All values provided	#4-11	DETERGENT DISH PINK	20	Gal	\$15.34	\$15.34	\$ 306.80
Success: All values provided	#4-12	LAUNDRY POWDER max 50LB	300	GAL	\$29.07	\$29.07	\$ 8,721.00
Success: All values provided	#4-13	DELIMER	20	Container/oz	\$43.68	\$43.68	\$ 873.60
Success: All values provided	#4-14	PREMIUM HAND DISH WASH LIQUID	50	Container/oz	\$21.02	\$21.02	\$ 1,051.00
Success: All values provided	#4-15	TAKE DOWN FRESH & CLEAN or EQUAL	200	GAL	\$40.15	\$40.15	\$ 8,030.00
Success: All values provided	#4-16	OVEN AND GRILL CLEANER	100	EA	\$20.01	\$20.01	\$ 2,001.00
Success: All values provided	#4-17	GREEN DEGREASER CLEANER	20	Container/oz	\$21.57	\$21.57	\$ 431.40
Success: All values provided	#4-18	AEROSOL WINDOW CLEANER	100	Container/oz	\$26.70	\$26.70	\$ 2,670.00

Responses

EASTERN BAG AND PAPER

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#4-19	DRAIN MAINTAINER or EQUAL	100	Container/oz	\$32.42	\$32.42	\$ 3,242.00
Success: All values provided	#4-20	AERO WATER BASED SS CLNR & POLISH	100	Container/oz	\$34.58	\$34.58	\$ 3,458.00

Responses

NUOVO VENTURE LLC

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	

Packing Supplies

Success: All values provided	#3-1	W101 Large Sandwich Wedge Size: 6-1/2" L x 3-1/2" W x 3-1/16", sealable 3/8" flanges, must have consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through auto denester.	5000	Tray	0.115	115.00	\$ 575.00
Success: All values provided	#3-2	Meal Tray, one compartment, 6- 1/2" x 3 1-1/2 x 2-1/4", clear, film sealable 3/8" flanges. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester.	5000	Tray	0.100	130.00	\$ 500.00
Success: All values provided	#3-3	Meal Tray, one compartment, 6- 1/2" x 3 1-1/2 x 1-7/8", clear, film sealable 3/8" flanges. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester.	5000	Tray	0.100	260.00	\$ 500.00

Responses

NUOVO VENTURE LLC

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#3-4	Snack Tray, one compartment, 6-1/2" x 3 1-1/2 x 1-1/8", clear or black, film sealable 3/8" flanges. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester.	5000	Tray	0.136	285.60	\$ 680.00
Success: All values provided	#3-5	Snack Tray, Two(2) compartment, 6-1/2" x 3 1-1/2 x 1-1/8", clear or black, film sealable 3/8" flanges. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester.	5000	Tray	0.136	285.60	\$ 680.00
Success: All values provided	#3-6	Ovenable (400' F) 1 compartment, Food Tray, 6.500"L X 5.00"W X 1.75" D, CPET, Form Plastics 6047-404539 or equal	100000	Tray	0.150	165.00	\$ 15,000.00
Success: All values provided	#3-7	Ovenable (400' F) , 2 compartment Irg burger, Food Tray, 6.500"L X 5.00"W X 1.75 D, CPET, Form Plastics 6278-404539 or equal	100000	Tray	0.150	165.00	\$ 15,000.00

Responses

NUOVO VENTURE LLC

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#3-8	Meal Tray, one compartment, 6-1/2" x 5" x 2-1/8", clear, film sealable 3/8" flanges, packed 500 trays per cases. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester. Preferred packaing NT150 or equal	100000	Tray	0.140	70.00	\$ 14,000.00
Success: All values provided	#3-9	NT-4C (Film Sealable) SNACK/ LUNCHABLE TRAY Size: 6-1/2" L x 5" W x -7/16" D	5000	Tray	0.000	0.00	\$ 0.00
Success: All values provided	#3-10	I-312 Insert (NT275 & NT312 only) Four Compartment Condiment Salad/ School Lunch Tray Size: 6-1/2" L x 5" W x 1-1/16" D Colors: Clear or Equal	100000	Tray	0.106	127.20	\$ 10,600.00
Success: All values provided	#3-11	Salad/ Meal Tray, 6-1/2" x 5" x 3-1/8", CLEAR, film sealable 3/8" flanges, packed 1200 trays per case. Must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow trays to feed through an auto tray de-nester.Preferred Packaging NT 312 or equal	100000	Tray	0.194	232.80	\$ 19,400.00

Responses

NUOVO VENTURE LLC

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#3-12	Pulp Based Tray, 2 compartment, White with PET Liner, 161x124x45mm, 6 1/2 x 5 x 2, must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow to feed through an auto tray denester	100000	Tray	0.148	74.00	\$ 14,800.00
Success: All values provided	#3-13	Pulp Based Tray, 1 compartment, White with PET Liner, 161x124x45mm, 6 1/2 x 5 x 2, must have a consistent 3/16" spacing between trays to allow to feed through an auto tray denester	100000	Each Tray	0.148	74.00	\$ 14,800.00
Success: All values provided	#3-14	Lidding Film -10.50" wide x 3,000' Transparent Polyester Lidding Film for peelable seals to PET, APET lined, and paperboard containers. To use for Heat Seal Packaging Machine, Thickness is 20 u. Suitable for freezing and ovenable temperatures. AMI FAV20AF or equal	50000	Foot	0.060	180.00	\$ 3,000.00

Responses

NUOVO VENTURE LLC

Success: All data is valid!

Status	#	Item/Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Numeric	Numeric	Total Cost
					Unit Price	Case Price	
Success: All values provided	#3-15	10.50" wide x 3,000' in length Lidding Film Roll, Heat Seal Packaging Machine, 1 per case. Film is 1.7 mi in thickness, suitable to sealing to HIPS, CPET, PETE, APET and HDPE containers. Suitable for freezing and ovenable temperatures and plastic trays. Preferred Packaing LF-OS 10.5 or Equal	50000	Foot	0.060	180.00	\$ 3,000.00
Success: All values provided		alternate salad tray, 6.5x5x2.5 deep with 4C insert	100000	tray	0.20	200.00	\$ 20,000.00